COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Fannin in the Committee of the Whole House to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, line 1, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 2, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 13, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, line 14, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 5, line 21, change "U.S." to "United States"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 5, line 22, change "U.S." to "United States"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 7, line 20, change "constitution" to "Louisiana Constitution"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 12, line 10, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 48, line 48, change "\$3,235,295" to "\$4,102,769"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 48, line 49, change "<u>\$1,328,676</u>" to "<u>\$461,202</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 49, line 6, change "\$3,235,295" to "\$4,102,769"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 49, line 7, change "\$1,328,676" to "\$461,202"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 26 On page 102, line 15, change "youth services" to "youth/families"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 2 On page 131, line 30, between "include" and "24-hour" delete "operation of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 131, delete line 32 in its entirety and insert "facility, and services provided to 5 persons who live in their own homes. The Resource"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 169, line 5, change "Estimate" to "Estimating"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 170, line 41, change "Estimate" to "Estimating"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 11 On page 182, line 61, after "costs" insert "and other operational costs"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 13 On page 240, line 52, after "costs" insert "and other operational costs"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 15 On page 254, line 48, change "Rev. Est. Conf." to "Revenue Estimating Conference"